
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.2 Consultant Agreement between the District and Cumming

Management Group, Inc., Sunnyvale, CA, for the latter to provide additional Construction Management Services for

Measure J Bond Program for the District, for the Facilities Planning & Management Project, in an additional amount of

$1,166,480.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from $3,115,305.00 to $4,281,785.00, and extending the

expiration of the Agreement from June 30, 2021 to June 30, 2022 (an additional 365 calendar days), and authorizing the

President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same with said Consultant. All other terms and

conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 21-1056, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 10/17/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

